Edgar Filing: Enders Ronald Alan - Form 4

Enders Rona	ld Alan											
Form 4	_											
June 30, 200	9											
FORM			CECUT				NCEC	OMMERION	OMB APPROVAL			
Was				RITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION shington, D.C. 20549					OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check thi if no long	or									Expires: January 31, 2005		
subject to		EMENT O	F CHAN	ANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWN				NERSHIP OF	Estimated a	Estimated average		
Section 16.				SECURITIES					burden hours per			
Form 4 or Form 5		urguant to	Section 1	6(a) of the	- Securit	ios F	vehana	e Act of 1934,	response	0.5		
obligation	¹⁸ Section 1						•	1935 or Section	n			
may cont See Instru	inue.			vestment								
1(b).	iction	()			- -	5						
(Print or Type F	Responses)											
1 Nama and A	ddrass of Dapartir	ng Dorson *	A T		T . 1			5 Deletionship of	Deporting Dars	on(s) to		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *2. IssuerEnders Ronald AlanSymbol				Name and Ticker or Trading				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
			-	use Foods, Inc. [THS]								
					· L	110]		(Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of (Month/D	Earliest Transaction				Director 10% Owner				
TWO WESTBROOK CORPORATE 06/29/20			-				Officer (give	title Othe	er (specify			
CENTER, SUITE 1070				2007				below) below) VP Finance				
			4 If Ama	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								
			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)									
Thed(Mon			iii/Day/Tear)				_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person					
WESTCHES	STER, IL 6015	54						Form filed by M Person	Iore than One Re	porting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)										
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction D	1					5. Amount of	6. Ownership				
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Yea	ar) Executio any	n Date, if	Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Securities Beneficially	Form: Direct (D) or	Beneficial		
(•	Day/Year)		(- /	Owned	Indirect (I)	Ownership		
								Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
						(A)		Reported Transaction(s)				
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
~					moult	(D)	\$					
Common	06/29/2009			S (1)	250	D	28.52	2,150	D			
Stock							(2)					

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 5. Number 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount of 8. Pr 2. 4. Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction of Derivative Expiration Date **Underlying Securities** Security or Exercise any Code Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 3) (Month/Day/Year) Price of (Instr. 8) Acquired Derivative (A) or Security Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Amount or Date Expiration Title Number Exercisable Date of Shares Code V (A) (D) Restricted Common (4) (4) (3) 06/29/2009 A 2,4002,400

Edgar Filing: Enders Ronald Alan - Form 4

Stock Units

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting O whet I value / Hadross	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Enders Ronald Alan						
TWO WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER			VP			
SUITE 1070			Finance			
WESTCHESTER, IL 60154						
Signatures						
/s/ Thomas E. ONeill as						

attorney-in-fact

06/30/2009 Date

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- These shares were sold pursuant to a previously established 10b5-1 plan primarily for the purpose of covering tax obligations due to the (1)lapsing of restrictions on restricted stock awards.

The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions ranging from \$28.40 to \$28.65, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to TreeHouse Foods, Inc., any security holder of TreeHouse Foods, Inc., or

- (2) the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price with in the foregoing range.
- (3) Each restricted stock unit is equal in value to one share of common stock of TreeHouse Foods, Inc.
- The restricted stock units vest and settle in stock or cash in three approximately equal installments on each of the first three anniversaries (4) of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Deri

Secu

(Inst

Stock